
    It is the time of year to give thanks for all of our blessings.  I enjoyed 
all of the shows that we attended this summer and fall along with all of the 
people me met.
     We can now devote our time to our winter projects. I’m planning to get 
one of my Ferguson 40’s finished that has been in my shop for 4 years. 
Last week I started on one of my green belly 35’s in our garage.  It didn’t 
take long before Ramona reminded me that our garage wasn’t a work 
shop.
     I have added a Massey Ferguson 35 SP and a Massey Harris 92 to my 
collection of combines.  I picked up a MF snow mobile, MH 4-bottom 
3-pt. plow, MF 84 4-bottom pull-type plow, and a MF 88 gas tractor at 
Anmann’s November auction at Greenville. A few pictures should be in 
some of the following pages.
     The spring MCI meeting is scheduled for Saturday, March 22. It will 
be held at the Hickory Grove restaurant in Jerseyville, IL. The restaurant 
is located 1 mile south of Jerseyville on Route 67 on the west side of the 
highway. 
     I want to wish everyone a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year! If 
I can be of help to anyone, please call or e-mail me. Hope to see you at the 
spring meeting.
                                                                                                                                                      
Until next time,

Charlie Gerson
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Your MCI Officers

Upcoming Events
2014
June 12-14		 Massey Days 20 - Dale Lawrance				    St. James, MO
July 18-20            MCI State Show                                                             Charleston, IL
July 31, Aug. 1-2	 Massey Expo of North America				    Rushville, IN

2015
June 11-13		 Massey Days 21 - Mike Popp				    Baraboo, WI

2016
June			   Massey Days 22 - John Bush				    Shelbyville, IN

Board Member-2014
Ray Swanson

818 S. Franklin
Litchfield, IL 62056

217-324-5633

Vice President-2013
Ron Yanos

957 State Rt. 89
Verna, IL 61375
309-463-2556

Board Member-2015
Debbie Armstrong

2766 County Rd
El Paso, IL 61738

309-527-5416

Secretary-2015
Diane Ruhmann

6758 Konarcik Rd
Waterloo, IL 62298

618-473-2680

Board Member-2015
Harry Bowen

113 N. Church Box 26
Orangeville, IL 61060

815-789-4248

Treasurer-2015
Ron Albers Sr.
19223 St Rt 161

Carlyle, IL 62231
618-594-3384

President-2013
Charlie Gerson
HC 61  Box 17B
Hardin, IL 62047

618-576-2824

2014 MCI BALLOT
Please write in your vote for the person you feel will best fit the job.  

Please only write in one candidate for each position.

         President                                                              

Vice President                                                              

Please mail your ballot to Don Madlem • 350 Decker Springs Road • Charleston, IL 61920
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HALF CENTURY OF PROGRESS SHOW Photos by DEBBIE ARMSTRONG

Mike Whalen

Damond Armstrong

Half Century of Progress 
Rantoul, IL 
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American Thresherman Show  
October 2013,

Owned by Tom and Cindy Jansen

6 hp Massey Harris Type 1 Engine
 belted up to a bean thresher

Massey Harris #2 Tractor
belted up to a silage chopper
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Stephenson County Antique Engine Club  
August 2-4, 2013, Freeport, IL

Photos provided by Debbie Armstrong

Stephenson County Antique Engine Club 
August 2 – 4, 2013, Freeport, IL 
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2013 TREASURERS REPORT2013 Treasurers Report
debit credit

01/01/13 beginning balance $6,512.50
01/03/13 215 M.C.A. dues $710.00 $5,802.50
01/15/13 deposit dues  $485.00 $6,287.50
01/30/13 216 M.C.A. dues $425.00  $5,862.50
02/07/13 217 Paap printing newletter $389.00 $5,473.50
02/08/13 deposit dues $325.00 $5,798.50
02/27/13 218 M.C.A. dues $350.00 $5,448.50
02/28/13 deposit dues $420.00 $5,868.50
03/23/13 219  licence 18 postage 63.70 $81.20 $5,785.30
03/23/13 220 I & I tractor club $60.00 $5,727.30
03/23/13 221 American Family Ins. Trl. $65.30 $5,662.00
03/23/13 222 Jacks Café Donation $50.00 $5,612.00
03/23/13 223 Don M.bags/merch $483.58 $5,128.42
03/25/13 224 M.C.A. dues $150.00 $4,978.42
04/21/13 225 Melba Kieser flowers $61.61 $4,916.81
04/25/13 226 M C A dues $25.00 $4,891.81
04/26/13 deposit dues $250.00 $5,141.81
05/01/13 227 M.C.A. dues $25.00 $5,116.81
05/06/13 228 Paap printing newletter $389.00 $4,727.81
05/27/13 229 M.C.A. dues $125.00 $4,602.81
06/10/13 Deposit shirts& caps $771.00 $5,373.81
06/10/13 deposit dues $280.00 $5,653.81
06/10/13 230 Charles Gerson tire $169.64 $5,484.17
06/10/13 231 Don M merc,44.84 post.34.50 $79.34 $5,404.83
06/10/13 232 M.C.A. dues $100.00 $5,304.83
06/18/13 233 Don M Shirts&hats $1,562.86 $3,741.97
06/26/13 234 M C A dues $50.00 $3,691.97
07/11/13 235 Prarieland power banquit $700.00 $2,991.97
07/12/13 236 Deb Armstrong I&I mag ad $60.00 $2,931.97
07/10/13 bad check with draw $77.00 $2,854.97
07/15/13 Deposit dues90 bad ck.77 $167.00 $3,087.97
07/15/13 Deposit sales shirts hats $1,074.00 $4,095.97
08/24/13 237 tent rent half century $506.00 $3,589.97
08/24/13 238 Char. Gerson show mat, $47.70 $3,542.27
08/24/13 239 Don Madlem Postage N/letter $18.34 $3,523.93
08/25/13 240 Paap printing newletter $240.00 $3,283.93
08/26/13 241 M.C.A. dues $50.00 $3,233.93

Classified:
Massey Harris 2 Bottom Row Tip Plow, Good Condition but missing coulters.  

Call Charles Russell - Phone: 618-2384302
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DON’T FORGET TO RENEW YOUR
MEMBERSHIP BEFORE THE END OF THE YEAR!

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION
FOR

MASSEY COLLECTORS OF ILLINOIS (MCI)

MASSEY COLLECTORS OF ILLINOIS (MCI) is a chapter of the Massey 
Collectors Association, a national organization dedicated to the preserva-
tion and promotion of the Massey product line for collectors and enthusi-
est.  MCI was formed to advance the hobby in Illinois and neighboring 
states.  It affords its members additional opportunities to gather with fel-
low enthusiasts.  MCI sponsers an annual Spring Gathering and during the 
summer to promote Illinois show featuring Massey-Harris, Massey-Fergu-
son and Wallis machinery.  A newsletter is published on a quarterly basis.  
Annual dues for MCI membership are $30, which also covers your annual 
membership to MCA.  Join MCI/MCA and add good friends to your col-
lection!

$30 Membership fee includes your MCI & MCA dues.
Do not send to MCA, MCI will do it for you.

PLEASE DETACH AND SEND TO THE ADDRESS BELOW

NAME(S)                                                                                                         DATE                                    

STREET/PO BOX                                                                                     

CITY                                                                       STATE                             ZIP                                         

PHONE                                                                  EMAIL                                                                            

YEAR                                            

NEW MEMBER

RENEWAL

Check if you would like your name and address listded 
in the MCI & MCA membership Directories (uses of 
those directories are limited to members only).

Please send payment to:   Ron Albers Sr. • 19223 St Rt 161 • Carlyle, IL 62231 • 618-594-3384



Massey Collectors of IL
Paap Printing

Newsletter Editor
507 Jackson Ave.

Charleston, IL 61920

MASSEY COLLECTORS 
OF ILLINOIS

Massey Collectors of Illinois (MCI) 
was founded November 30, 2002 
and was established as a chapter of 
Massey Collectors Association, Inc. 
(MCA) on March 8, 2003.

MCI Board of Directors

The purpose of MCI is to promote 
the preservation and interest in the 
historical value of the Massey and 
Ferguson product lines for collectors 
and enthusiasts.

Do you have an article or picture to share?  Do 
you have something for sale, or are you looking 
for a part for a tractor?  Then submit it to your 
MCI newsletter.  

Just send your info to: 

Paap Printing
507 Jackson Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920

or e-mail us at: 

paapprinting@consolidated.net

Deadline for
Winter Newsletter:
FEBRUARY 1ST, 2014


